504681375 12/11/2017

EPAS ID: PAT4728097

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL MATOLIN	04/25/2016
CHRISTOPH POSCH	05/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHRONOCAM	
Street Address:	74 RUE DU FAUBOURG SAINT-ANTOINE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15827422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6366

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REGIM 3.3F-300 CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOPHIA H. BUCHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sophia H. Buchan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=REGIM 3.3F-300 CON () Assignment#page1.tif source=REGIM 3.3F-300 CON () Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504681375 REEL: 044355 FRAME: 0847

Marine Ma

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION

Down Rombie October

	886W3 ¥ 30		
Vineras, I. Osme Menén			
Grant Busserer Strategy XV 01705 Freds, GERMANY			
" smeather referred to as assigner, have with others objected or	Stain new and useful cookyemeers in		
DYNAMIC SINGLE PHOTODIODE PIXEL CIRCUI			
Y for which an application for a United States Letters P			
Acolication Number 15/022 319			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	in was executed by me or		
for which an International Application was field of			
, designating the Unde			
Any	dis distants.		
Whereas CHRONOCAM			
* corporation of thereis retended to as "assignes" whose mails	ver modulyrecom iso		
74 the du Fautoney Sord Arlone, F-78012 Paris; FRAbi			
if the rout of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the			
The Performance of the sum of the			
And I do howely define any alternoys to exect on this does to when a nown.	na living data and application number of said application. ————————————————————————————————————		
961041 2001			
25/04/2016	100		
Date	Oarnel Maton		
Hogena			
Waness			
MAURA SAGAWA			
Typed Name of Witness			
A Secure Contraction for A S. C. Golden			

x "Total of 2 forms are submitted

es ji ji j

former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Dockel Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION **REGIM 3.3F-300** Whereas, I, Christoph Posch Wiener Neustaedter Strasse 10; 2721 Bad Fischau; AUSTRIA hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DYNAMIC, SINGLE PHOTODIODE PIXEL CIRCUIT AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 16, 2016 Application Number 15/022,319 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on ______, as , designating the United States. And Whereas, CHRONOCAM a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 74 rue du Faubourg Saint-Antoine; F-75012 Paris; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be home and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. 19 1051 AOIG Christoph Posch Witness <u>Erika ChassaGu</u>c Typed Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 044355 FRAME: 0849

*Total of

LD-515\

forms are submitted.